UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

2004 MAY 17 P 3: 03

U.S. DIST COURT

MIDDLE DIST. OF LA

GENERAL ORDER NUMBERIGN04-01 BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER APPOINTING MERIT SELECTION PANEL

The following persons are hereby appointed as the Merit Selection Panel of the United States District Court for the Middle District of Louisiana to consider the reappointment of incumbent Magistrate Judge Docia L. Dalby:

- Professor Cheney C. Joseph, Jr., Chairman Louisiana State University Law Center Baton Rouge, LA 70803 (225) 578-8846
- Mr. Michael D. Ferachi Attorney at Law McGlinchey Stafford, PLLC One American Place, 9th Floor Baton Rouge, LA 70825 (225) 343-3076
- 3. Ms. Claire Babineaux-Fontenot Attorney at Law Adams & Reece, LLP 451 Florida Street 451 Bank One Centre Baton Rouge, LA 70801 (225) 336-5200
- 4. Mr. Reginald Brown City Constable P. O. Box 1471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 (225) 389-3004
- 5. Ms. Vicki M. Crochet Attorney at Law Taylor, Porter, Brooks & Phillips, LLP P. O. Box 3471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821 (225) 387-3221

c: Panel

- 6. Mr. David Dugas United States Attorney Middle District of Louisiana 777 Florida Street, Suite 208 Baton Rouge, LA 70801 (225) 389-0443
- 7 Ms. Rebecca Hudsmith Federal Public Defender Western and Middle Districts of Louisiana 102 Versailles Boulevard, Suite 816 Lafayette, LA 70501 (337) 262-6336
- 8. Ms. Phyllis McLaurin Senior Vice President Bank One 451 Florida Street Baton Rouge, LA 70801 (225) 332-5997
- 9. Hon. Freddie Pitcher Chancellor Southern University Law Center P. O. Box 9294 Baton Rouge, LA 70813 (225) 771-2552

Mr. Edward J. Walters, Jr Attorney at Law 6513 Perkins Road Baton Rouge, LA 70808 (225) 766-1100

Merit Selection Panel shall, in accordance with the Federal Magistrate Act of 1979 and following the procedure qualifications and other regulations established by the Judicial Conference, appraise the performance of the incumbent magistrate judge and shall submit a report to the Court not more than ninety days after the date of this order stating whether it recommends the incumbent for reappointment to an additional term of office.

2

information available to members of the Panel in the performance of their duties shall be kept in strict confidence and a statement regarding confidentiality shall be included in all notices published.

Chairman of the Merit Selection Panel shall preside at all meetings, shall arrange the meetings, and may organize the Panel into subcommittees and otherwise provide for such division of duties as he may consider appropriate

Administrative and housekeeping support for the Merit Selection Panel shall be provided by the Clerk of the United States District Court for the Middle District of Louisiana

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, <u>May 17</u> 2004.

FOR THE COURT

- J shlort-

FRANK J. POLOZOLA, CHIEF JUDGE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA